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Michael J. Stamm (mjstamm@ksu.edu) Dr. Jack Brown (jbrown@uidaho.edu)

KS4083 OP $$$ $$$ F Amanda OP $$$ $$$ F

KS4428 OP $$$ $$$ M Durola OP HEAR $$$ M

KS4564 OP $$$ $$$ M 05.UI.5.6.33 OP $$$ $$$ M

Kiowa OP $$$ 2008 F 06.UIWC.1 OP $$$ $$$ M

Riley OP $$$ 2010 M

Sumner OP SU 2003 E

Wichita OP $$$ 1999 M ��
 ����������0����

Mark Torno (Mtorno@landolakes.com)

�1�
�����,��	�2�����
 ��3 HyClass 115W OP RR/SURT 2008 E

Kevin McCallum (kevin.mccallum@dlseeds.ca) HyClass 125W OP RR/SURT 2010 M

$�����
�
�����11��2"��#����3 HyClass 154W Hyb RR 2008 F

Claire Caldbeck (info@rubiscoseeds.com)

Baldur Hyb $$$ 2004 M "
�����
�!��4&51(

Dynastie Hyb $$$ 2007 F James Bosch (james.c.bosch@monsanto.com)

Flash Hyb $$$ 2007 F

Hornet Hyb $$$ 2008 F DKW41$10 OP RR 2008 E

NPZ 0903 Hyb $$$ $$$ M DKW44$10 OP RR 2009 M

NPZ 1005 Hyb $$$ $$$ M DKW46$15 OP RR/SURT 2008 M

Rumba Hyb $$$ $$$ M DKW47$15 OP RR/SURT 2008 F

Safran Hyb $$$ 2008 M

Sitro Hyb $$$ 2007 E

Ulura Hyb $$$ $$$ M ���)�����
�����'����������5)�����������46 ���+����
����
�

Visby Hyb $$$ 2008 E Dr. Harbans Bhardwaj (hbhardwj@vsu.edu)

WRH 350 Hyb CL $$$ M

Virginia OP $$$ 2003 M

VSX$3 OP $$$ $$$ M

7�)��*��������
 ������
 +���

Dr. Charlie Rife (charlie@highplainscd.com)

�����
�
)����
 ��,��������
���

Claremore OP IMI 2011 F Jeff Riddle (jriddle@techcrops.com)

HPX$7228 OP $$$ $$$ M

HPX$7341 OP $$$ $$$ M Rossini H HEAR 2009 E

TCI805 H HEAR $$$ E

TCI806 H HEAR $$$ M

"8"8��.�0�����

Dr. Thierry Momont (tmomont@momont.com)
1
OP = open pollinated, Hyb = hybrid

Chrome Hyb $$$ 2010 M

Hybrirock Hyb $$$ 2011 M

MH06E10 Hyb $$$ $$$ M

MH07J14 Hyb $$$ $$$ M

MH09H19 Hyb $$$ $$$ M
3
E=Early; M=Medium; F=Full

��*
���*�
����

William McClure (william.mcclure@pioneer.com)

46W94 Hyb RR 2011 M

46W99 Hyb RR 2011 M

4
Durola has low glucosinolate meal (less than 30 Cmol 

glucosinolates per gram of defatted meal). 

5
HEAR = High Erucic Acid Rapeseed. Contains greater than 

2% erucic acid in the processed oil. Can be used only for 

industrial purposes. HEAR is not canola. 

2
SU & SURT = sulfonylurea carryover tolerant; CL = Clearfield 

(imidazolinone resistant); IMI = imidazolinone carryover 

tolerant; RR = Roundup Ready
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